# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7924493

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
COURTNEY W. HOUCHEN	05/19/2021
SRIPATHI M. SUREBAN	05/12/2021
PARTHASARATHY CHANDRAKESAN	05/14/2021

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THE BOARD OF REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF OKLAHOMA
Street Address:	660 PARRINGTON OVAL
Internal Address:	ROOM 119
City:	NORMAN
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA
Postal Code:	73019

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17728485

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (617)832-7000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (617) 832-1765

**Email:** patentdocketing@foleyhoag.com, alucas@foleyhoag.com

Correspondent Name: FOLEY HOAG LLP

Address Line 1: 155 SEAPORT BOULEVARD

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210-2600

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GUX-04402 OKLAHOMA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALYSON LUCAS
SIGNATURE:	/Alyson Lucas/
DATE SIGNED:	04/27/2023

## **Total Attachments: 4**

source=GUX-04460\_ASSIGNMENT\_98832656#page1.tif source=GUX-04460\_ASSIGNMENT\_98832656#page2.tif source=GUX-04460\_ASSIGNMENT\_98832656#page3.tif

PATENT 507877363 REEL: 063464 FRAME: 0084

source=GUX-04460\_ASSIGNMENT\_98832656#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 063464 FRAME: 0085

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS: We, the undersigned inventors of residence as listed below (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having invented certain new and useful improvements as below entitled, for which application(s) for United States Letters Patent is(are) made, the said application(s) having been executed on the date(s) set forth below; and

WHEREAS: The Board of Regents of the University of Oklahoma, 660 Parrington Oval, Room 119, Norman, Oklahoma, 73019, a constitutional state entity of the State of Oklahoma (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: In consideration of the receipt of good and valuable consideration, which is hereby acknowledged, and in reliance on the Patent Policy of The Board of Regents of the University of Oklahoma, adopted December 9, 1999, a copy of which is attached hereto as Exhibit A and made a part hereof, ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNORS'S full and exclusive right to the invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patent Applications and Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries including the right to claim priority under any applicable provisions of the International Convention and the Patent Cooperation Treaty and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said Patent Applications and Patents, and any others including provisional, non-provisional, continuation, divisional, continuation in part, renewal, substitution, reexamination, reissue, or National Phase applications thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including utility model and petty patent applications, for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Patent and Trademark Office Officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Patents, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNORS'S entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE'S representative to insert in this assignment document the filing date and application number of the application if the date and number are unavailable at the time this document was executed.

FURTHER, ASSIGNORS agree that ASSIGNORS will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to ASSIGNORS respecting said invention or the file history thereof, and will testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal, reexamination, reissue, National Phase applications, and legal equivalents thereof in foreign countries, including utility model and petty patent applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Patents to be issued to said

ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

Title	RADIATION MITIGATOR AND METHOD OF USE THEREOF
Provisional Application Serial No.	62/316,121
Filing Date	March 31, 2016

Title	RADIATION MITIGATOR AND METHOD OF USE THEREOF
Non-provisional Application Serial No.	PCT/US2017/25440
Filing Date	March 31, 2017

Title	RADIATION MITIGATOR AND METHOD OF USE THEREOF
Non-provisional Application Serial No.	16/089,794
Filing Date	September 28, 2018

Inventor Signature	
	Courtney W. Houchen
Inventor Name	Courtney W. Houchen
Signature Date	May 19, 2021
Residential Address (City/State)	1316 Circle Bend Ct., Edmond, OK 73034

Inventor Signature	Sripathi Digitally signed by Sripathi Sureban Date: 2021.05.12 16:15:04 -05'00'
Inventor Name	Sripathi M. Sureban
Signature Date	05-12-2021
Residential Address (City/State)	14300 N. Penn Ave., Apt. #60, Oklahoma City, OK 73134

Inventor Signature	
Inventor Name	Parthasarathy Chandrakesan
Signature Date	
Residential Address (City/State)	18201 Bridlington Dr., Edmond, OK 73012

Inventor Signature	
Inventor Name	Sripathi M. Sureban
Signature Date	
Residential Address (City/State)	14300 N. Penn Ave., Apt. #60, Oklahoma City, OK 73134

Inventor Signature	Que de la companya della companya de
Inventor Name	Parthasarathy Chandrakesan
Signature Date	
	5/14/2021
Residential Address (City/State)	18201 Bridlington Dr., Edmond, OK 73012